
9.2 Agreement of adjectives
Adjective endings also vary according to the tlpe of article

which precedes them. The ending depends on whether t
adjective is

. preceded by the definite article (der, die, das) or by
words following the same pattern as the definite article,
such as dieser (fhls) and jener (that) (5.1.1)

. preceded by the indefinite article (ein, eine, ein) or

by words following the same pattern as the indefinite
article, such as rnein (my), kein (no, not any), irgendein
(any) (s.t.3)

. not preceded by any of these.

19.2.1 With definite article
Adjectives preceded by the definite article take the
following endings:

singulor

mosculine feminine

Wo ist der schwarze Anzug? Where is the black suit?

lch finde den schwarzen / can't find the black suit.

Anzug nicht.

. In the dative and genitive singular and in all plural forms

the ending is always -en:

Die wei8e Bluse passt zu The white blouse goes with

dem roten Rock. the red skirt.

Aber hast du den Preis der But hove you seen the price

weiBen Bluse gesehen? of the white blouse?

Hast du die schwarzen Hove you seen the block

Schuhe gesehen? shoes?

a9.2.2 With indefinite article
Adiectives preceded by the indefinite article take the
following endings:

singulor

mosculine feminine neuter

nom.

0cc.

dot.

gen.

ein schwarzer Rock

einen schwarzen Rock

einem schwazen Rock

eine weiBe Bluse

eine weiBe Bluse

einer weiBen Bluse

einer weiBen Bluse

ein schones Kleid

ein schones Kleid

einem schonen Kleid

eines schcinen Kleid(e)s
nom.

0cc.

dot.

gen.

plural

nom. 
ldie 

neuen Schuhe

occ. ldie neuen Schuhe
I

dot lden neuen Schuhen

gen. lder neuen Schuhe

. In the nominative and accusative singular the adjective

takes the ending -e for all forms except the masculine
accusative, which ends in -en:

eines schwarzen Rock(

plurol

nom. I meine neuen Schuhe

o.. | ,.in" neuen Schuhe

dot. I meinen neuen Schuhen
I

gen. I meiner neuen Schuhe

. In the nominative and accusative singular the adjective
takes the endings of the otrrNrrE article (der, den) in the
masculine and has the -e and -s of the definite article in
the feminine and neuter endings:
Das ist ein schoner
Pullover.

der schwarze Rock

den schwarzen Rock

dem schwazen Rock

des schwarzen Rock(e)s

die weiRe Bluse

die weiRe Bluse

der weiRen Bluse

der weiBen Bluse

schone Kleid

schone Kleid

schonen Kleid

schonen Kleid(e)s

That's o nice sweoter.


